
 
 

FRIDAY, OCTOBER 12 
 Orange Cyan Lobby Tours 

1:00-
3:00 

Workshop 
Resettlement in Global Context 

Workshop 
Gender, Media, and Politics* 

Registration/Book 
Display 

 

 
 
 

Tour of House of 
Assembly (from 3-5:00) 

(free, registration 
required) 

3:00-
5:30 

Workshop 
Resettlement in Global Context 

Workshop 
Gender, Media, and Politics* 

5:30-
6:30 

APPSA Annual General Meeting  

6:30-
8:00 

 Dean’s Welcome, Reception and Cocktails 

*Closed Workshop – if interested, please contact workshop organizer Amanda Bittner abittner@mun.ca 
 

SATURDAY MORNING & AFTERNOON, OCTOBER 13 
 Violet Lime Orange Cyan Indigo 

8:30-
10:00 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

RE-CENTERING ENVIRIONMENTAL 
ISSUES IN CANADA 
Chair: Jose Augusto Costa 
 
Angela Carter “Augmenting Supply-
Side Climate Policy in Canada” 
 Russell Williams “The Paris Climate 
Agreement in a Petro State –
Integrating Climate Targets into 
Canada’s Pipeline Politics 
 Leah Fusco “Oil, Environmental 
Assessment and activism in Western 
Newfoundland” 
 
Discussant: Kate Neville 

NATIONALISM & IDENTITY  
Chair: Iago Carvalho 
 
Valerie Vezina “Puerto Rico after 
Maria: Crisis, (Dis)Integration and 
Identity” 
Tim Berk “The Politics of 
Recognition and Scottish 
Nationalism” 
Chris Stevens “Modelling Discourse 
about Nationalism and Populism: 
The Case of Viktor Orban” 
Sabrina Sotiriu “The Question of the 
Question: the role of ballot-box 
questions in independence 
referenda” 

CANADIAN INDIGENOUS POLITICS  
Chair: Mickael Carmel 
 
Michael MacMillan: Crafting 
Aboriginal Languages Policy: 
Challenges and Prospects” 
Matthew Mitchell, Andrew Grant, 
Dimitri Panagos and Isabelle Cote 
“The Plan Nord and Indigenous 
People: the Contentious Politics of 
Natural Resource Development in 
Northern Quebec” 
Martha Walls and Corey 
Slumkoski “State Paternalism, the 
MicMac Community Development 
Program, and the Failure of 

ELECTORAL POLITICS (1) 
Chair: Kyle Horsman 
 
Quinn Albaugh “Before the 
Catholic-Liberal Connection? 
Language and Religion in the New 
Brunswick Party System, 1899-
1917” 
Elizabeth Baisley “Sexuality and 
Political Alignments in the US and 
Canada” 
Gabriel Arsenault and Roger 
Ouellette “The electoral weight of 
Acadians in New Brunswick” 
Elsa Piersig “An Unexpected 
Development? The Experience 

POLITICS IN THE AGE OF 
SOCIAL MEDIA 
Chair: Cindy Robin 
 
Meredith Conroy “# Crooked 
Hilary: The New Media 
Environment for Women in 
Politics” 
Erin Cassese “Witch Hunt: 
An Object Lesson” 
Michelle Irving “Measuring 
Candidate Self-Presentation 
across 2011-2017 Western 
Canadian Provincial 
Elections” 



Cont.  
Discussant: Jacques Bertrand 

Economic Revitalization in 
Unama’ki, 1957-71” 
Andrew Robinson “Ktunaxa 
Nation, Bill C-69, and the Prospects 
for the Implementation of the 
UNDRIP’s Protection of Indigenous 
Sacred Sites in Canada” 
 
Discussant: Meaghan Williams 
 

and Practice of Constructive Non-
Confidence Votes in Six European 
Parliamentary Democracies 
 
Discussant: Scott Matthews 

Rebecca Wallace “Who 
[Deserves] What, When and 
How: Media Messaging 
Effects on Support for 
Redistribution in Canada” 
 
Discussant: Tamara Small 

10:15- 
11:45 

GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL 
POLITICS IN THE ERA OF CLIMATE 
CHANGE 
Chair: Megan DeVries 
 
Sarah Martin “Tracing the Global 
Bioeconomy: Food, Feed and the 
Fuel Futures” 
Perla Hernandez “ Walking on Thin 
Ice: Rationality and National 
Integrests in a Climate Change Era” 
Jose Augusto Costa “From 
Sugarcane to Ethanol: the Brazilian 
Case and its Environmental 
Implications” 
 
Discussant: Russell Williams 

VIOLENCE AND CONFLICT 
Chair: Kyle Horsman 
 
Alexandre Pelletier and Jacques 
Bertrand “Ethnic Conflict and the 
Future of Multi-Ethnic Federalism in 
Myanmar” 
Matthew LeRiche “The Challenge to 
Peace in South Sudan: Incentives 
and Disincentives” 
Malin Enstrom “Honor-Based 
Violence as an Ongoing Concern in 
Newfoundland and Labrador” 
 
Discussant: Matthew Mitchell 

INDIGENOUS POLITICAL THOUGHT 
Chair: Cindy Robin 
 
Dimitri Panagos “Federalism and 
the Limits of Accommodation” 
Meaghan Williams “Challenging 
Convention: A Personality Principle 
Approach to Treaty Federalism and 
Indigenous Autonomy in Canada” 
Janique Dubois “East versus West? 
Assessing the Divide in Metis 
Studies in Canada”  
Andrew Grant, Joshua McEnvoy 
and Dimitrios Panagos “Ontario’s 
Far North Act and the Challenges 
of Participatory Governance” 
 
Discussant: Martha Walls 
 

ELECTORAL POLITICS (2) 
Chair: Iago Carvalho 
 
Mirya Holman “Local Economic 
Crisis and Political Participation” 
Chris Achen “Understanding 
Turnout in Canada and the US: 
What Data do we Lack?” 
Scott Matthews “Negation 
Framing: Redefining Issues by 
Challenging Existing Associations” 
David Stewart and Brenda O’Neill 
“Primary Considerations: An 
Examination of contemporary 
methods of leadership selection in 
Canada” 
 
Discussant: Amanda Bittner 

Authors meet critics: 
REPRESENTATION IN 
ACTION 
 
Authos:  
Kelly Blidook 
 
Critics:  
 Lorraine Michael; Alex 
Marland 

12:00- 
2:00 

   LUNCH + Keynote by Kelly M. Greenhill  
(Cyan + Indigo) 

 

SATURDAY EVENING, OCTOBER 13 
 Orange Off-Site Events 

2:00-3:30 Professional Development: 
Media Training (Directed by Communications Specialist, Lynn Hammond) 

free, pre-registration required 
(sponsored by Memorial University’s Office of Public Engagement) 

 

3:30-5:00 Professional Development: 
Work Your Career with Jonathan Malloy (Carleton) 

Free, pre-registration required 

Tour #1: Axes and Ales Tour (Downtown St. John’s) 
(must pre-register) 2:30 to 5:30 

Tour #2: Petty Harbour Excursion 
(must pre-register) 3:00 to 6:00 

6:30-9:00  Dinner + Keynote by Malinda Smith 



 
 

SUNDAY, OCTOBER 14 
 Indigo 

7:30-9:00 Professional Development Breakfast for Women in Academia (free, pre-registration required) 
 

 Violet Lime Orange Cyan Indigo 
9:00-10:30 FEMINIST POLITICS 

Chair: Cindy Robin 
 
Alexandra Dobrowolsky 
“Strategic, Cynical and 
Sinister Representation: 
Reconceptualizing and Re-
Casting Women’s 
Representation in 
Contemporary Politics” 
Judyannet Muchiri  and 
Liam Swiss “How Feminist 
is Canada’s Feminist 
Foreign Aid?” 
Sonja Boon “Playing with 
Mud: What Happens where 
Water Meets Land” 
Carol Lynne D’Arcangelis 
“Indigenous Women and 
the Political: Beyond 
Formal Representation” 
 
Discussant: Mira 
Bachvarova 

 

POLITICS OF 
AUTHORITARIANISM 
Chair: Iago Carvalho 
 
James Devine “Who is Hassan 
Rouhani and why should we 
care? 
Qian Wei “The Impact of Public 
Donations on Nonprofit Leaders’ 
Power Distance: Evidence from 
Chinese Foundations” 
Ian Spears “Patrimonialism, State 
Structure and Africa’s Permanent 
Instability” 
Mehmet Caman “Influence of the 
Islamist and Nationalist 
ideologies as a Source of 
Antagonistic Polarization on the 
Current Reverse-Democratization 
Process in Turkey 
 
Discussant: Andrew Grant 

 

ON REFUGEE AND IMMIGRATION 
POLITICS/POLICIES 
Chair: Isabelle Côté 
 
James Baker « A multicultural 
crisis: Immigration and Identity 
Politics in the Age of Migration » 
Emma Gill-Alderson « Canada’s 
Refugee System and Persecution in 
the Private Sphere » 
Nicole Marshall « International 
Law, Human Rights and the 
Legitimacy of Climate Migrants : 
New Assumptions in a new era of 
Migration? » 
 
Discussant: Rebecca Wallace 
 

 

JUDICIAL AND QUASI-JUDICIAL 
POLITICS 

Chair: Mickael Carmel 
 
Byron Sheldrick “Strategic Litigation 
and the Safeguarding of Public 
Expression” 
Kate Puddister and Tamara Small 
“Twitter Meets Judicial Independence: 
Navigating the Principle of Open Court 
in the Digital Age” 
Michael McCrossan “Under the 
Shadow of the Living Tree: Judicial 
Interpretation, Principles of 
Federalism, and Interprovincial 
Barriers” 
Richard Devlin “Le Loi, C’est Moi?: A 
Critique of the Canadian Judicial 
Council’s complaint and Discipline 
Process” 
 
Discussant: Kelly Blidook 

 

PROVINCIAL POLITICS 
Chair: Kyle Horsman 
 
Anna Johnson “Innovation or 
Politics as Usual? Assessing 
Campaign Finance Regulation 
in New Brunswick” 
Don Desserud “Playing 
Politics with Parliamentary 
Procedures in PEI” 
Alex Marland “Reasons for 
Reducing Seats in Provincial 
Legislatures” 
Brian Budd “The People’s 
Champ: Doug Ford and 
Neoliberal Right-Wing 
Populism in the 2018 Ontario 
Provincial Elections” 
Osvaldo Croci “Association 
Football in Newfoundland: 
the Pioneer Days (1870-1896) 
 
Discussant: JP Lewis 

10:45-11:15 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

EXPLORATION IN 
POLITICAL THOUGHT 
Chair: Iago Carvalho 
 
Lucas Jerusalimiec 
“Technological Progress 
and Fluid Citizenship 
Zachariah Black “Where 
Peace Never Shows its 
Face: Montaigne on the 
Margins of Politics” 

INTERNATIONAL RELATIONS 
Chair: Kyle Horsman 
 
Shaun Narine “Containing 
America: Dealing with the 
Problem of American Pre-
Eminence in the International 
System” 
Youngwon Cho and David Barry 
“Locating East Asia’s Regional 
Financial Arrangements in the 

GENDER & POLICYMAKING 
Chair: Cindy Robin 
 
Akaysha Humniski “Advocacy, 
Austerity and the Gendering of 
Crisis: Unpacking the Resilience of 
Gender Equality in the European 
Union” 
Stephanie Redden “Making the 
Policy Process Visible: A 
Consideration of the Challenges of 

PERSONALIZATION OF POLITICS 
 
Amanda Bittner “The Personalization 
of Parliamentary Elections” 
Jonathan Molloy “Personalization, 
Personal Authority and Governance” 
Melanee Thomas “Personalism, 
Personalization and Gender” 
David Stewart, University of Calgary, 
"Primaries and the Personalization of 
Party Leadership." 

CANADIAN PUBLIC POLICY 
Chair: Mickael Carmel 
 
Gabriel Arsenault and Roger 
Ouellette “The Multiple 
Streams Approach and 
Agenda Setting: The case of 
the Restoration of the 
Petitcodiac River in New 
Brunswick” 



 
 
 
 
 

Cont. 

Rachael Desborough 
“Autonomy: Exclusionary or 
Emancipatory?” 
Vicki S. Hallett “ Re-
Centering Story in Politics” 
 
Discussant: Dimitri Panagos 

Global Financial Safety Net: A 
view from potential borrowers” 
Lucian Ashworth “Where is the 
Earth in International Relations? 
The Construction of an Academic 
Field, and the Roads not Taken” 
 
Discussant: Osvaldo Croci 

 

Developing an Institutional Gender 
Based Analysis Plus Framework 
within the Canadian School Public 
Service” 
Royce Koop and Laura Conrad 
“Gender and the Policy Priorities of 
Canadian City Councillors 
Griffyn Chezenko, Brooke 
Steinhauser, Michelle Irving, 
(Stephanie McCormick, Rafaa 
Chehoudi) and Amanda Bittner 
“Gauging Women’s Presence on 
Newfoundland and Labrador’s 
Municipal Councils 
 
Discussant: Elizabeth Goodyear-
Grant 

 

 
Chair/Discussant: William Cross 

Maria  Gheorghe “Using 
Behavioral Economics to 
Promote Social Enterprise 
Growth in Manitoba” 
Jewell Carroll, Tammy 
Findlay, Jennifer O’Keefe, 
Alexandra Dobrowolsky 
“Probing the Parameters, 
Possibilities and Potentialities 
of Accessible and Alternative 
Policy Spaces” 
Mario Levesque “Disability 
Nonprofit Leadership in 
Turbulent Times –An Atlantic 
Canadian Profile” 
 
Discussant: Alex Marland  

12:30- 2:00   IN MEMORIAM:  
Remembering Dr Christopher 
Dunn  
 
Organized by Alex Marland and 
Stephen Tomblin 
Everyone welcome! 
 
 
 
 
 

ELITE POLITICS 
Chair: Mickael Carmel 
 
Marcus Closen “Democratic Value in 
Unelected Upper Chambers: The 
Senate and Lords in Uncertain Times” 
Ryan McKinnell “A Chamber for 
Statemen: John Stuart Mill, the Mixed 
Constitution and the Role of the 
Canadian Senate” 
Jason Vanden Beukel “Revolution in 
the Red Chamber? Assessing the 
Impact of the Independent Advisory 
Board for Senate Appointments” 
JP Lewis “The Power and Prestige of 
Canada’s ‘Partial Cabinet’: Seeking a 
Better Understanding of Federal Inner 
Cabinet Committees Since Lester 
Pearson” 
Discussant: Jonathan Malloy 

ROUNDTABLE ON 
NEWFOUNDLAND 
NATIONALISM 
 
Participants:  
Valerie Vézina, James Baker, 
Drew Brown 
 
Everyone welcome! 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

LIST OF PARTICIPANTS 

Name Email Institutional Affiliation 

Akaysha Humniski AkayshaHumniski@cmail.carleton.ca Carleton University 

Alex Marland amarland@mun.ca Memorial University 

Alexandra Dobrowolsky adobrowolsky@smu.ca Saint Mary's University 

Alexandre Paquin-Pelletier alex.paquin.pelletier@utoronto.ca University of Toronto 

Amanda Bittner abittner@mun.ca Memorial University 

Andrew Grant grantja@queensu.ca Queen's University 

Andrew Robinson arobinson@wlu.ca Wilfred Laurier University 

Anna Elizabeth Johnson anna.johnson@mail.utoronto.ca University of Toronto 

Bill Cross bill_cross@carleton.ca Carleton University 

Brian Budd buddb@uoguelph.ca University o Guelph 

Brook Steinhauer bns427@mun.ca Memorial University 

Byron Sheldrick sheldric@uoguelph.ca University of Guelph 

Carol Lynne D'Arcangelis carollynneda@mun.ca Memorial University 

Christopher H. Achen achen@princeton.edu Princeton University 

Christopher Stevens chris.stevens@mail.utoronto.ca University of Toronto 

Clare Noxon clarenoxon@me.com Memorial University 

Corey Slumkoski coreyslumkoski@msvu.ca Mount Saint Vincent University 

Daniel Hutton Ferris daniel.huttonferris@mail.utoronto.ca University of Toronto 

David Barry N/A St. Francis Xavier 

David K. Stewart dstewart@ucalgary.ca University of Calgary 

Dimitrios Panagos dpanagos@mun.ca Memorial University 



Don Desserud ddesserud@upei.ca University of Prince Edward Island 

Drew Brown drewtbrown@gmail.com N/A 

Elizabeth Baisley kbaisley@princeton.edu Princeton University 

Elizabeth Goodyear-Grant egg@queensu.ca Queen’s University 

Elsa Piersig elsapiersig@cmail.carleton.ca Carleton University 

Emma Gill-Alderson e.gill.alderson@mail.utoronto.ca University of Toronto 

Erin Cassese ecassese@udel.edu University of Delaware 

Erin Tolley emtolley@gmail.com University of Toronto 

Gabriel Arsenault gabriel.arsenault@umoncton.ca University of Moncton 

Griffyn G. Chezenko mungenpollab@gmail.com Memorial University 

Ian S. Spears ispears@uoguelph.ca University of Guelph 

Isabelle Cote icote@mun.ca Memorial University 

J.P. Lewis jp.lewis@unb.ca University of New Brunswick 

Jacques Bertrand jacques.bertrand@utoronto.ca University of Toronto 

James Baker bakerj12@mcmaster.ca McMaster University 

James Devine jtdevine@mta.ca Mount Allison University 

Janique Dubois janique.dubois@uottawa.ca University of Ottawa 

Jason Vandenbeukel jason.vandenbeukel@mail.utoronto.ca University of Toronto 

Jennifer O'Keefe Jennifer.okeefe@gmail.com 

 

Jewelle Carroll jewelle_carroll@hotmail.com 

 

Joanna Everitt jeveritt@unbsj.ca University of New Brunswick 

Jonathan Malloy jonathan.malloy@carleton.ca Carleton University 

Jose Augusto Costa jamcosta@mun.ca Memorial University 

Judyannet Muchiri jwm473@mun.ca Memorial University 



Kate J. Neville kate.neville@utoronto.ca University of Toronto 

Kelly Blidook kblidook@mun.ca Memorial University 

Kelly Greenhill kelly_greenhill@hks.harvard.edu Tufts University 

Laura Conrad conralmb@myumanitoba.ca University of Manitoba 

Leah Fusco N/A University of Toronto 

Liam Swiss Liam.swiss@gmail.com Memorial University 

Lucas Jerusalimiec lucas.jerusalimiec@mail.mcgill.ca McGill University 

Lucian M. Ashworth lashworth@mun.ca Memorial University 

Malin Enstrom enstrom@mun.ca Memorial University 

Malinda Smith malinda@ualberta.ca University of Alberta 

Marcus Closen marcus.closen@umanitoba.ca University of Manitoba 

Maria Gheorghe Maria.Gheorge@umanitoba.ca University of Manitoba 

Mario Levesque malevesque@mta.ca Mount Allison University 

Marley Kingston mk4258@mun.ca Memorial University 

Martha Walls martha.walls@msvu.ca Mount Saint Vincent University 

Matthew I. Mitchell m.mitchell@usask.ca University of Saskatchewan  

Matthew LeRiche leriche@ohio.edu Ohio University 

Meaghan Williams Meaghan.Williams@mail.utoronto.ca University of Toronto 

Megan De Vriees mmdevries@mun.ca Memorial University 

Mehmet Caman mecaman@mun.ca Memorial University 

Melanee Thomas thomasm@ucalgary.ca University of Calgary 

Meredith Conroy mconroy@csusb.edu California State University – San Bernardino 

Michael MacMillan Michael.MacMillan@msvu.ca Mount Saint Vincent University 

Michael McCrossan mmccross@unb.ca University of New Brunswick 



Michelle Irving mirving@mun.ca Memorial University 

Mira Bachvarova Mbachvar@unb.ca University of New Brunswick 

Mirya R. Holman mholman@tulane.edu Tulane University 

Nicole Marshall nicole2@ualberta.ca University of Toronto 

Osvaldo Croci olcroci@gmail.com Memorial University 

Perla Hernández perlahg@mun.ca Memorial University 

Qian Wei Qian.Wei@mun.ca Memorial University 

Quinn M. Albaugh qalbaugh@princeton.edu Princeton University 

Rachael Desborough rachael.desborough@mail.utoronto.ca University of Toronto 

Rebecca Wallace r.wallace@queensu.ca Queen's University 

Richard Devlin Richard.Devlin@dal.ca Dalhousie University 

Roger Ouellette  roger.ouellette@umoncton.ca University of Moncton 

Royce Koop royce.koop@umanitoba.ca University of Manitoba 

Russell Alan Williams russellw@mun.ca Memorial University 

Ryan Mckinnell ryan.mckinnell@concordia.ca Concordia University/Memorial 

Sabrina Elena Sotiriu Ssoti026@uottawa.ca University of Ottawa 

Sarah J. Martin sarahjmartin@mun.ca Memorial University 

Scott Matthews scott.matthews@mun.ca Memorial University 

Shaun Narine narine@stu.ca St. Thomas University 

Sonja Boon sboon@mun.ca Memorial University 

Stephanie M. Redden StephanieRedden@cmail.carleton.ca Carleton University 

Stephanie McCormick stephaniemccormick@gmail.com Memorial University 

Sylvia Bashevkin sylvia.bashevkin@utoronto.ca University of Toronto 

Tamara Small t.small@uoguelph.ca University of Guelph 



Tammy Findlay tammy.findlay@msvu.ca Mount Saint Vincent University 

Timothy Berk tim.berk@mail.utoronto.ca University of Toronto 

Valérie Vézina valerie.vezina@kpu.ca Kwantlen Polytechnique University 

Vicki S. Hallett vshallett@mun.ca Memorial University 

William Cross bill_cross@carleton.ca Carleton University 

Yolande Pottie-Sherman ypottiesherm@mun.ca Memorial University 

Youngwon Cho ycho@stfx.ca St. Francis Xavier 

Zachariah Black zak.black@mail.utoronto.ca University of Toronto 

 

 

  



Thank you to all our participants for making this such a success! We would also like to thank the following groups/organizations for their support: 

Political Science Department Memorial University 
Faculty of Humanities and Social Sciences Memorial University 

VP Academic and Provost’s Office Memorial University 
Office of Public Engagement Memorial University 

Canadian Opinion Research Archive (CORA) 
University of Toronto Press 

 
 


